504272217 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4318899

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX BAKER	01/24/2017
LESLIE ALAN EDYE	01/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAF SCIENCES PTY LTD	
Street Address:	88 BRANDL STREET	
Internal Address:	EIGHT MILE PLAINS	
City:	QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15324974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN D. RIGAUT, PH.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5098-P06423US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHLEEN D. RIGAUT, PH.D., J.D.

SIGNATURE: /Kathleen D. Rigaut/

DATE SIGNED: 03/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504272217 REEL: 041578 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alex Baker and Leslie Alan Edye, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are named inventors of an invention entitled: METHODS FOR HYDROLYSING LIGNOCELLULOSIC MATERIAL, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNORS under U.S. Application No. 15/324,974.

WHEREAS, LEAF SCIENCES PTY LTD, a institution organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Queensland, Australia, and engaged in business at 88 Brandl Street, Eight Mile Plains, Queensland, Australia 4113, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefore;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Alox Rokor

Leslie Alan Edye

 $\frac{24}{01}$ | $\frac{2017}{201}$

Date

PATENT REEL: 041578 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 03/15/2017